
Men’s - Simba - Course 1
Course RatingTM: 70.3 - Slope Rating®: 121 - 
    Par: 71

Handicap 
Index®

Playing 
Handicap™ (95%)

Men’s - Chui - Course 2
Course RatingTM: 66.1 - Slope Rating®: 111 - 
    Par: 71

Handicap 
Index®

Playing 
Handicap™ (95%)

-6.0
-5.1
-4.1
-3.0
-1.9
-0.9
0.2
1.3
2.4
3.4
4.5
5.6
6.6
7.7
8.8
9.9
10.9
12.0
13.1
14.1
15.2
16.3
17.4
18.4
19.5
20.6
21.6
22.7
23.8
24.9
25.9
27.0
28.1
29.1
30.2
31.3
32.4
33.4
34.5
35.6
36.7
37.7
38.8
39.9
40.9
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.2
46.3
47.4
48.4
49.5
50.6
51.7
52.7
53.8

-10
-9
-8
-7
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

-5.2
-4.2
-3.1
-2.0
-1.0
0.1
1.2
2.3
3.3
4.4
5.5
6.5
7.6
8.7
9.8
10.8
11.9
13.0
14.0
15.1
16.2
17.3
18.3
19.4
20.5
21.5
22.6
23.7
24.8
25.8
26.9
28.0
29.0
30.1
31.2
32.3
33.3
34.4
35.5
36.6
37.6
38.7
39.8
40.8
41.9
43.0
44.1
45.1
46.2
47.3
48.3
49.4
50.5
51.6
52.6
53.7
54.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

INSTRUCTIONS

* Formats of play - Individual Medal, Individual Stableford, Individual Par/Bogey, Individual Maximum Score

Eldoret Club

-6.0
-5.7
-4.7
-3.7
-2.7
-1.8
-0.8
0.2
1.2
2.2
3.2
4.1
5.1
6.1
7.1
8.1
9.1
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
15.9
16.9
17.9
18.9
19.9
20.9
21.8
22.8
23.8
24.8
25.8
26.8
27.7
28.7
29.7
30.7
31.7
32.7
33.6
34.6
35.6
36.6
37.6
38.6
39.5
40.5
41.5
42.5
43.5
44.4
45.4
46.4
47.4
48.4
49.4
50.3
51.3
52.3
53.3

-7
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

-5.8
-4.8
-3.8
-2.8
-1.9
-0.9
0.1
1.1
2.1
3.1
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
9.9
10.9
11.9
12.9
13.9
14.9
15.8
16.8
17.8
18.8
19.8
20.8
21.7
22.7
23.7
24.7
25.7
26.7
27.6
28.6
29.6
30.6
31.6
32.6
33.5
34.5
35.5
36.5
37.5
38.5
39.4
40.4
41.4
42.4
43.4
44.3
45.3
46.3
47.3
48.3
49.3
50.2
51.2
52.2
53.2
54.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Playing Handicap Conversion Chart (95%)



Women’s - Simba - Course 1
Course RatingTM: 77.3 - Slope Rating®: 137 - 
    Par: 71

Handicap 
Index®

Playing 
Handicap™ (95%)

Women’s - Chui - Course 2
Course RatingTM: 70.9 - Slope Rating®: 124 - 
    Par: 71

Handicap 
Index®

Playing 
Handicap™ (95%)

-6.0
-5.1
-4.2
-3.2
-2.3
-1.3
-0.3
0.6
1.6
2.5
3.5
4.5
5.4
6.4
7.3
8.3
9.3
10.2
11.2
12.1
13.1
14.1
15.0
16.0
16.9
17.9
18.8
19.8
20.8
21.7
22.7
23.6
24.6
25.6
26.5
27.5
28.4
29.4
30.4
31.3
32.3
33.2
34.2
35.2
36.1
37.1
38.0
39.0
40.0
40.9
41.9
42.8
43.8
44.7
45.7
46.7
47.6
48.6
49.5
50.5
51.5
52.4
53.4

-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

-5.2
-4.3
-3.3
-2.4
-1.4
-0.4
0.5
1.5
2.4
3.4
4.4
5.3
6.3
7.2
8.2
9.2
10.1
11.1
12.0
13.0
14.0
14.9
15.9
16.8
17.8
18.7
19.7
20.7
21.6
22.6
23.5
24.5
25.5
26.4
27.4
28.3
29.3
30.3
31.2
32.2
33.1
34.1
35.1
36.0
37.0
37.9
38.9
39.9
40.8
41.8
42.7
43.7
44.6
45.6
46.6
47.5
48.5
49.4
50.4
51.4
52.3
53.3
54.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

INSTRUCTIONS

* Formats of play - Individual Medal, Individual Stableford, Individual Par/Bogey, Individual Maximum Score 

-6.0
-5.6
-4.7
-3.8
-3.0
-2.1
-1.2
-0.4
0.5
1.4
2.2
3.1
4.0
4.8
5.7
6.6
7.4
8.3
9.2
10.0
10.9
11.8
12.7
13.5
14.4
15.3
16.1
17.0
17.9
18.7
19.6
20.5
21.3
22.2
23.1
23.9
24.8
25.7
26.5
27.4
28.3
29.1
30.0
30.9
31.8
32.6
33.5
34.4
35.2
36.1
37.0
37.8
38.7
39.6
40.4
41.3
42.2
43.0
43.9
44.8
45.6
46.5
47.4
48.2
49.1
50.0
50.9
51.7
52.6
53.5

-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

-5.7
-4.8
-3.9
-3.1
-2.2
-1.3
-0.5
0.4
1.3
2.1
3.0
3.9
4.7
5.6
6.5
7.3
8.2
9.1
9.9
10.8
11.7
12.6
13.4
14.3
15.2
16.0
16.9
17.8
18.6
19.5
20.4
21.2
22.1
23.0
23.8
24.7
25.6
26.4
27.3
28.2
29.0
29.9
30.8
31.7
32.5
33.4
34.3
35.1
36.0
36.9
37.7
38.6
39.5
40.3
41.2
42.1
42.9
43.8
44.7
45.5
46.4
47.3
48.1
49.0
49.9
50.8
51.6
52.5
53.4
54.0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

Eldoret Club

Playing Handicap Conversion Chart (95%)


