

Kenya Golf Union Eldoret Club

Playing Handicap Conversion Chart (95%)



Men's - Simba - Course 1 Course Rating™: 70.3 - Slope Rating®: 121 -Par: 71 Men's - Chui - Course 2 Course Rating™: 66.1 - Slope Rating®: 111 -Par: 71

landicap ndex®	Playing Handicap™ (95%)	Handi Index	cap		Playing Handicap™ (95%)
					-
6.0 to -5.8		-6.0	to	-5.2	-10
5.7 to -4.8		-5.1	to	-4.2	-9
1.7 to -3.8		-4.1	to	-3.1	-8
3.7 to -2.8 2.7 to -1.9		-3.0 -1.9	to	-2.0 -1.0	-7
2.7 to -1.9 1.8 to -0.9		-0.9	to to	0.1	-6 -5
0.8 to 0.1	-2 -1	0.2	to	1.2	-5 -4
0.2 to 1.1	0	1.3	to	2.3	-3
.2 to 2.1	1	2.4	to	3.3	-2
2.2 to 3.1	2	3.4	to	4.4	-1
3.2 to 4.0	3	4.5	to	5.5	0
l.1 to 5.0	4	5.6	to	6.5	1
5.1 to 6.0	5	6.6	to	7.6	2
5.1 to 7.0	6	7.7	to	8.7	3
7.1 to 8.0 8.1 to 9.0	7	8.8 9.9	to	9.8	4 5
6.1 to 9.0 9.1 to 9.9	8 9	10.9	to to	10.8 11.9	6
0.0 to 10.9		12.0	to	13.0	7
1.0 to 11.9		13.1	to	14.0	8
2.0 to 12.9		14.1	to	15.1	9
3.0 to 13.9	13	15.2	to	16.2	10
4.0 to 14.9	14	16.3	to	17.3	11
5.0 to 15.8		17.4	to	18.3	12
5.9 to 16.8		18.4	to	19.4	13
6.9 to 17.8		19.5	to	20.5	14
7.9 to 18.8 8.9 to 19.8		20.6 21.6	to to	21.5 22.6	15 16
8.9 to 19.8 9.9 to 20.8		22.7	to	23.7	17
20.9 to 21.7		23.8	to	24.8	18
21.8 to 22.7		24.9	to	25.8	19
22.8 to 23.7		25.9	to	26.9	20
23.8 to 24.7	24	27.0	to	28.0	21
24.8 to 25.7		28.1	to	29.0	22
25.8 to 26.7		29.1	to	30.1	23
26.8 to 27.6		30.2	to	31.2	24
27.7 to 28.6		31.3	to	32.3	25 26
28.7 to 29.6 29.7 to 30.6		32.4 33.4	to	33.3 34.4	26 27
30.7 to 31.6		34.5	to to	35.5	28
31.7 to 32.6		35.6	to	36.6	29
32.7 to 33.5		36.7	to	37.6	30
33.6 to 34.5		37.7	to	38.7	31
34.6 to 35.5		38.8	to	39.8	32
35.6 to 36.5		39.9	to	40.8	33
36.6 to 37.5		40.9	to	41.9	34
37.6 to 38.5		42.0	to	43.0	35
88.6 to 39.4 89.5 to 40.4		43.1 44.2	to	44.1 45.1	36 37
39.5 to 40.4 10.5 to 41.4		45.2	to to	46.2	38
11.5 to 42.4		46.3	to	47.3	39
2.5 to 43.4		47.4	to	48.3	40
3.5 to 44.3	44	48.4	to	49.4	41
4.4 to 45.3	45	49.5	to	50.5	42
5.4 to 46.3		50.6	to	51.6	43
6.4 to 47.3		51.7	to	52.6	44
17.4 to 48.3		52.7	to	53.7	45
18.4 to 49.3		53.8	to	54.0	46
9.4 to 50.2 0.3 to 51.2					
51.3 to 52.2					
52.3 to 53.2					
3.3 to 54.0	54				

INSTRUCTIONS

^{*} Formats of play - Individual Medal, Individual Stableford, Individual Par/Bogey, Individual Maximum Score



Kenya Golf Union Eldoret Club

Playing Handicap Conversion Chart (95%)



Women's - Simba - Course 1 Course Rating™: 77.3 - Slope Rating®: 137 -Par: 71 Women's - Chui - Course 2 Course Rating™: 70.9 - Slope Rating®: 124 -Par: 71

			rai. / i				rai./i
Hand	icap		Playing Handicap™ (95%)	Han	dicap x®		Playing
Index	®		Handicap™ (95%)	Inde	eX®		Handicap™ (95%)
-6.0	to	-5.7	1	-6.0	to	-5.2	-6
-5.6	to to	-4.8	-1 0	-5.1	to to	-4.3	-5
-4.7	to	-3.9	1	-4.2	to	-3.3	-4
-3.8	to	-3.1	2	-3.2	to	-2.4	-3
-3.0	to	-2.2	3	-2.3	to	-1.4	-2
-2.1	to	-1.3	4	-1.3	to	-0.4	-1
-1.2	to	-0.5	5	-0.3	to	0.5	0
-0.4	to	0.4	6	0.6	to	1.5	1
0.5 1.4	to to	1.3 2.1	7 8	1.6 2.5	to to	2.4 3.4	2 3
2.2	to	3.0	9	3.5	to	4.4	4
3.1	to	3.9	10	4.5	to	5.3	5
4.0	to	4.7	11	5.4	to	6.3	6
4.8	to	5.6	12	6.4	to	7.2	7
5.7	to	6.5	13	7.3	to	8.2	8
6.6	to	7.3	14	8.3	to	9.2	9
7.4	to	8.2	15	9.3	to	10.1	10
8.3 9.2	to to	9.1 9.9	16 17	10.2 11.2	to to	11.1 12.0	11 12
10.0	to	10.8	18	12.1	to	13.0	13
10.9	to	11.7	19	13.1	to	14.0	14
11.8	to	12.6	20	14.1	to	14.9	15
12.7	to	13.4	21	15.0	to	15.9	16
13.5	to	14.3	22	16.0	to	16.8	17
14.4	to	15.2	23	16.9	to	17.8	18
15.3	to	16.0	24	17.9	to	18.7	19
16.1	to	16.9	25	18.8	to	19.7	20
17.0 17.9	to to	17.8 18.6	26 27	19.8 20.8	to to	20.7 21.6	21 22
18.7	to	19.5	28	21.7	to	22.6	23
19.6	to	20.4	29	22.7	to	23.5	24
20.5	to	21.2	30	23.6	to	24.5	25
21.3	to	22.1	31	24.6	to	25.5	26
22.2	to	23.0	32	25.6	to	26.4	27
23.1	to	23.8	33	26.5	to	27.4	28
23.9	to	24.7	34	27.5	to	28.3	29
24.8	to	25.6	35	28.4	to	29.3	30
25.7 26.5	to to	26.4 27.3	36 37	29.4 30.4	to to	30.3 31.2	31 32
27.4	to	28.2	38	31.3	to	32.2	33
28.3	to	29.0	39	32.3	to	33.1	34
29.1	to	29.9	40	33.2		34.1	35
30.0	to	30.8	41	34.2		35.1	36
30.9	to	31.7	42	35.2		36.0	37
31.8	to	32.5	43	36.1	to	37.0	38
32.6	to	33.4	44	37.1	to	37.9	39
33.5 34.4	to	34.3 35.1	45 46	38.0 39.0		38.9 39.9	40 41
35.2	to to	36.0	40 47	40.0		40.8	42
36.1	to	36.9	48	40.9	to	41.8	43
37.0	to	37.7	49	41.9	to	42.7	44
37.8	to	38.6	50	42.8	to	43.7	45
38.7	to	39.5	51	43.8		44.6	46
39.6	to	40.3	52	44.7	to	45.6	47
40.4	to	41.2	53	45.7	to	46.6	48
41.3 42.2	to to	42.1 42.9	54 55	46.7 47.6	to to	47.5 48.5	49 50
43.0	to	43.8	56	48.6		48.5	51
43.9	to	44.7	57	49.5	to	50.4	52
44.8	to	45.5	58	50.5	to	51.4	53
45.6	to	46.4	59	51.5	to	52.3	54
46.5	to	47.3	60	52.4	to	53.3	55
47.4	to	48.1	61	53.4	to	54.0	56
48.2	to	49.0	62				
49.1	to	49.9	63				
50.0 50.9	to	50.8 51.6	64 65				
51.7	to to	52.5	66				
52.6	to	53.4	67				
53.5	to	54.0	68				
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR							

INSTRUCTIONS

^{*} Formats of play - Individual Medal, Individual Stableford, Individual Par/Bogey, Individual Maximum Score